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Michigan Breast and Cervical Cancer Control Program 
Local Coordinating Agencies 

 
Barbara Ann Karmanos Cancer Institute 
Dorothy Tillmon, Program Director 
Breast and Cervical Cancer Control Program 
Karmanos Cancer Institute 
24601 Northwestern Hwy. 
Southfield, MI  48075-2473 
Phone:  248-304-2370 
E-mail:  tillmond@karmanos.org 
*Serving Wayne County 
 
Barry-Eaton District Health Department 
Jackie Anderson, BCCCP Coordinator 
1033 Health Care Drive 
Charlotte, MI  48813 
Phone:  517-541-2625 
E-mail:  janderson@bedhd.org 
*Serving Barry and Eaton counties 
 
Central Michigan District Health Department 
Michele Wolfe, BCCCP Coordinator 
2012 E. Preston Ave. 
Mt. Pleasant, MI  48858 
Phone:  989-773-5921 ext. 8427 
E-mail:  mwolfe@cmdhd.org 
*Serving Arenac, Clare, Gladwin, Isabella, Osceola, and Roscommon counties  
 
Chippewa County Health Department 
Renee Crays, BCCCP Coordinator 
508 Ashmun St., Suite 120 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783 
Phone:  906-253-3184 
E-mail:  rcrays@chippewahd.com  
*Serving Chippewa County  
 
Dickinson-Iron District Health Department 
Barb Peterson, BCCCP Coordinator 
818 Pyle Drive 
Kingsford, MI  49802 
Phone:  906-779-7243 
E-mail:  bpeterson@hline.org 
*Serving Dickinson and Iron counties 
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District Health Department #2 
Deb Baumann, BCCCP Coordinator 
630 Progress St. 
West Branch, MI  48661 
Phone:  989-343-1801 
E-mail:  dbaumann@dhd2.org 
*Serving Alcona, Iosco, Midland, Ogemaw, and Oscoda counties 
 
District Health Department #4 
Rosanne Schultz, BCCCP Coordinator 
100 Woods Circle 
Alpena, MI  49707-1492 
Phone:  989-358-7962 
E-mail:  rschultz@hline.org 
*Serving Alpena, Cheboygan, Montmorency, and Presque Isle counties  
 
District Health Department #10 
Joni Sholtey, BCCCP Coordinator 
3986 N. Oceana Dr. 
Hart, MI  49420 
Phone:  231-902-8543 
E-mail:  jsholtey@dhd10.org  
*Serving Crawford, Kalkaska, Lake, Manistee, Mason, Mecosta, Missaukee, Newaygo, Oceana, 
and Wexford counties   
 
Genesee County Health Department 
Dianna LaBonte, BCCCP Coordinator 
Burton Branch 
G3373 S. Saginaw St. 
Burton, MI  48529 
Phone:  810-237-4571 
E-mail:  dlabonte@gchd.us  
*Serving Genesee and Lapeer counties 
 
Huron County Health Department 
Mitzi Koroleski, BCCCP Coordinator 
1142 S. VanDyke 
Bad Axe, MI  48413 
Phone:  989-269-9721, ext. 122 
E-mail:  mkoroleski@hchd.us  
*Serving Bay, Huron, Saginaw, Sanilac, St. Clair, and Tuscola counties 
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Ingham County Health Department 
Karen Jennings, BCCCP Coordinator 
5303 S Cedar 
PO Box 30161 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Phone:  517-887-4421 
E-mail:  kjennings@ingham.org  
*Serving Clinton, Gratiot, Ingham, Ionia, Jackson, Livingston, Oakland, and Washtenaw 
counties 
 
Kalamazoo County Health and Community Services Department 
Lynn Ann Jones, BCCCP Coordinator 
3299 Gull Road 
P.O. Box 42 
Nazareth, MI  49074-0042 
Phone:  269-373-5383 
E-mail: lajone@kalcounty.com 
*Serving Allegan, Berrien, Branch, Calhoun, Cass, Kalamazoo, St. Joseph, and Van Buren 
counties 
 
Kent County Health Department 
Sally Cory, BCCCP Coordinator 
700 Fuller Ave. 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 
Phone:  616-632-7294 
E-mail:  sally.cory@kentcountymi.gov 
*Serving Kent, Montcalm, and Ottawa counties 
 
Lenawee County Health Department 
Patty Gray, BCCCP Coordinator 
1040 S. Winter, Suite 2328 
Adrian, MI  49221 
Phone:  517-264-5233 
E-mail:  plgray@hline.org  
*Serving Hillsdale, Lenawee, and Monroe counties 
 
Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health Department 
Debbie Hoder, BCCCP Coordinator 
14150 Hamilton Lake Rd. 
Newberry, MI  49868 
Phone:  906-293-5107 ext. 322 
E-mail:  dhoder@lmasdhd.org 
*Serving Alger, Luce, Mackinac, and Schoolcraft counties 
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Marquette County Health Department 
Denise Koehn, BCCCP Coordinator 
184 US 41 Hwy. 
Negaunee, MI  49866 
Phone:  906-315-2630 
E-mail:  dkoehn@mqtcty.org 
*Serving Marquette County 
 
Muskegon County Health Department 
Erica Fairfield, BCCCP Coordinator 
209 E. Apple Ave., Suite D155 
Muskegon, MI  49442 
Phone:  231-724-4411 
E-mail:  fairfielder@co.muskegon.mi.us 
*Serving Muskegon County 
 
Northwest Michigan Community Health Agency 
Teresa Loudenslager, BCCCP Coordinator 
220 Garfield 
Charlevoix, MI  49720 
Phone: 231-547-7677 
E-mail:  t.loudenslager@nwhealth.org  
*Serving Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, Emmet, Grand Traverse, Leelanau, and Otsego counties 
 
Public Health Delta-Menominee Counties 
Becky Walter, BCCCP Coordinator 
2920 College Ave. 
Escanaba, MI  49829-9592 
Phone:  906-786-4111 
E-mail:  bwalter@phdm.org 
*Serving Delta and Menominee counties 
 
Shiawassee County Health Department 
Lisa Paganini, BCCCP Coordinator 
110 E. Mack St. 
Corunna, MI  48817 
Phone:  989-743-2368 
E-mail:  lpaganini@shiawassee.net 
*Serving Shiawassee County 
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Western Upper Peninsula District Health Department 
JoAnn Stark, BCCCP Coordinator 
540 Depot St. 
Hancock, MI  49930 
Phone:  906-482-7382, ext. 132 
E-mail:  jstark@hline.org  
*Serving Baraga, Gogebic, Houghton, Keweenaw, and Ontonagon counties 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For more information, contact: 

Michigan Breast and Cervical Cancer Control Program 
109 Michigan Avenue 
Lansing, MI  48913 

Phone:  866-930-6324 


